

RETURN OFFERS TO: RETOURNER LES OFFRES A:

Soft Copy / Copie électronique :

Attention: Lisa Latendresse

Email: Lisa.Latendresse@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

See Offeror Instructions – Submission of Offers herein for more information.

Voir les Instructions à l'intention des offrants -Présentation des offres aux présentes pour des plus amples renseignements.

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries:

THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SECURITY REQUIREMENT

LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT NE COMPORTE PAS UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE

Title - Sujet				Date		
Ergonomic Duty Belt and Padded Duty						
Belt / Ceinturon de service				May 26, 2022 / le 26 mai		
ergonomique et Ceinturon de service				2022	•	
rembourré						
Solicitation No. – Nº de l'invitation			n	Amendment No. – N° de la modification		
202204271				005		
Client Reference No No. De Référence du Client						
The state of the s						
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin						
At /à :				EDT(Eastern Daylight Time)		
			HAE	HAE (heure avancée de l'Est)		
On /						
le:	June 23, 2022 / 23 juin 2022					
F.O.B. – F.A.B GST/HST – TPS Duty – Droits						
F.O.B F.A.B GS1/HS1		- 175		Duty - Droits		
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et						
services						
Instructions						
Instructions See herein Voir aux précentes						
See herein – Voir aux présentes						
Address Inquiries to –						
Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à						
Lisa Latendresse						
Lisa.Latendresse@rcmp-grc.gc.ca						
<u>Lisa.Lateriulesset@ionip-gio.go.oa</u>						
Telephone No. – No. de Facsimile No. – No. de						
téléphone			télécopieur			



This amendment is raised to respond to questions received during the solicitation period. The answers to additional questions will be published in the next amendment.

QUESTION AND ANSWER

Question 20:

4.1.1.1 Mandatory Technical Criteria – General Information – 2) states "All other Mandatory Technical Criteria (b through e) must be delivered electronically to the attention of the person indicated on page 1 of the solicitation along with the offer". Can the government clarify what is required, as only Annex C needs to be filled by the offeror?

Answer 20:

As stated in Article 4.1.1, items b through e refer to the supporting documentation identified in the Evaluation Method column of Annex C that must be submitted by the Offeror.

Question 21:

5.2.6 Packaging, Marking and Labelling – Can the government provide the RCMP stock numbers or can they be excluded for the samples?

Answer 21:

A placeholder for the stock number, such as 0000-000 or similar, should be provided on sample belt labels. However, the stock number is not required at the sample stage.

Question 22:

Reference 5.2.6 of Annex B PD-PE-118 Purchase Description Duty Belt. - Would the government permit the labels and marking solely on the packaging?

Answer 22:

At minimum, the inner and outer belts must be labelled with the appropriate stock number. If the additional labelling requirements are not provided on the belt, they must be provided on the packaging or product hang tag.

Question 23:

If the sizing guide provided references numerical and alpha sizing, will the belts being marked in alpha sizing be sufficient to fulfill article 5.4.3 on Annex C – Evaluation Grid?

Answer 23:

Provided that the sizing guide refers to both numerical and alpha sizing, belts marked with alpha sizing will be acceptable for samples.

Question 24:

I am at the stage of sending a box containing the samples of the Ergonomic Duty Belt for solicitation 202204271.

We would like to ship our box and ensure we follow the shipping instructions correctly.

According to the instructions, in addition to primary address of 73 Leikin Drive, we must ensure to include the furtherance address (440 Coventry).

I would like you to explain to me how to indicate the secondary address in a single bill of lading.

Solicitation No. – Nº de l'invitation : 202204271 Amendment No. – No. de la modification : 005

Answer 24:

The complete address, exactly as written in the instructions, must be clearly identified on each of the shipping boxes themselves. The 73 Leikin address is the primary address to be used on the bill of lading. The furtherance information "(for furtherance to: 440 Coventry Road, Warehouse Bldg.)" could be included on the waybill if there is a field for special instructions. Otherwise, please include the 73 Leikin address on the bill of lading and identify the complete address, exactly as written in the instructions, clearly on each of the boxes themselves.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.